
2012 Michigan SOGI Education Conference: 
Sexual Orientation and Gender Identity Issues in Education 

 
Thank you for participating in Michigan’s first statewide conference addressing sexual 
orientation and gender identity issues in education. Many participants have requested 
contact information for our presenters and copies of the materials they used. Below 
you will find the presenters’ contact information. In addition, many organizations have 
links to their primary web sites.. Click here to access the conference presenters’ 
resources.  

  
Presenter Contact Information 

 
Emcee 

Barb Flis, Founder 
Parent Action for Healthy Kids 
P.O. Box 3525 
Farmington Hills, MI 48333 
248.538.7786 
 

Keynote Address 

Playgrounds and Prejudice: Elementary School Climate in the United States 
Gay, Lesbian & Straight Education Network 
National Headquarters 
90 Broad Street, 2nd Floor 
New York, NY 10004 
Eliza Byard  
Executive Director 
212.727.0135 

 
Workshops 

Understanding and Creating a Safe Place for Gay, Lesbian, Bisexual and Transgender 
(GLBT) Students and Issues in Middle Level Classrooms 

Department of Teacher Education and Professional Development 
Central Michigan University 
412A EHS Building 
Mt. Pleasant, MI  48859 
Norma J. Bailey  
989.774.5404 
 

Implementing and Supporting Gay-Straight Alliances (GSAs) 
GLSEN Southeast Michigan - glsensemi@gmail.com 
248.716.0106 
Jane Kelley  
248.203.0191 
Tracy Hobbs  
 
 

 

https://www.oakland.edu/?id=22190&sid=31
mailto:info@parentactionforhealthykids.org
http://www.parentactionforhealthykids.org/
http://www.glsen.org/
mailto:glsen@glsen.org
mailto:baile1nj@cmich.edu
http://chapters.glsen.org/cgi-bin/iowa/southeastmichigan/home.html
http://chapters.glsen.org/cgi-bin/iowa/southeastmichigan/home.html
mailto:jekphd@gmail.com
mailto:MichTKH@yahoo.com


Ruth Ellis Center & McKinney Vento: Education for Homeless Lesbian, Gay, Bi-
Attractional, Transgender and Questioning (LGBTQ) Youth 

Ruth Ellis Center  
313.252.1950 
Mark Erwin  
Miranda Simmons   
Henry Walker  

 

Concurrent Sessions I 

Take It or Leave It? Personal Beliefs in the Classroom 
Michigan Department of Education  
Laurie Bechhofer   
517.335.7252 
Jenny Murphy  
734.308.6684 

 
Sexuality and Gender 101 

LBGT Resource Center   
Michigan State University 
302 Student Services Building 
East Lansing, MI 48824 
517.353.9520 
Deanna Hurlbert, MPA, MA  
Assistant Director 

 
Creating Safe Schools for Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual and Transgender (LGBT) Students 

Center for the Study of Equality and Human Rights 
Communication, Media & Theatre Arts Department 
Eastern Michigan University 
124 Quirk 
Ypsilanti, Mi 48197 
734.487.3032 
Dennis Patrick  
Kenton Jones  

 
Health Status and Risks of Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual and Transgender (LGBT) Youth: 
What Do We Know, How Do We Know It, and What Should We Do? 

Health Sciences Program 
School of Health Sciences 
Oakland University 
Patricia A. Wren, PhD, MPH   
Program Director 
248.370.4540 
 

http://www.ruthelliscenter.org
mailto:mark.erwin@ruthelliscenter.org
mailto:miranda.simmons@ruthelliscenter.org
mailto:henry.walker@ruthelliscenter.org
http://www.michigan.gov/mde/0,1607,7-140-28753_38684_29233_29803---,00.html
mailto:bechhoferl@michigan.gov
mailto:jenmurph21@hotmail.com
http://www.lbgtrc.msu.edu
mailto:hurlber3@msu.edu
http://www.oakland.edu/upload/docs/SEHS/SOGI/2012 SOGICON Presenter Docs/EMU.pdf
http://www.facebook.com/pages/Center-for-the-Study-of-Equality-and-Human-Rights/200260546711331?sk=info
mailto:dpatrick1@emich.edu
mailto:kjones97@emich.edu
mailto:wren@oakland.edu


A Proactive Community-Driven Model for Urban Detroit Lesbian, Gay, Bi-Attractional, 
Questioning, Transgender and Ally (LGBTQA) School Safety 

PFLAG Family Reunion Detroit Chapter 
313.286.8572 
Pamela Hilliard Owens, M.Ed.   
Chapter President 
Amorie Robinson  
 

Implementing Inclusion: Helping Youth Social Service Providers Improve Their 
Services for Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, Transgender and Questioning Youth 

Ozone House   
Ozone House Ann Arbor 
1705 Washtenaw, Ann Arbor, MI 48104 
734.662.2265 
Ozone House Ypsilanti 
102 N. Hamilton, Ypsilanti, MI 48197 
734.485.2222 
Miranda Simmons  

 
 
Concurrent Sessions II 
 
The Role of Regional Educational Service Agencies in Supporting Lesbian, Gay, 
Bisexual, Transgender and Questioning Students 

Cynthia Cook, Calhoun Intermediate School District 
Kathy Gibson, Wayne RESA   
Pauline.Pruneau, Oakland Schools   
Cathy Rayburn, Gratiot-Isabella RESA   
Patti Steele, Macomb Intermediate Schools  

 
Working with Issues of Sexuality as a School Counselor 

Department of Counseling 
Oakland University 
Dr. Lisa D. Hawley   
435F Pawley Hall 
248.370.2841 
Dr. Erin E. Binkley  
450C Pawley Hall 
248.370.2525 
 

Being Out at School: Legal Issues Affecting Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual and Transgender 
(LGBT) Students and Staff 

Jay Kaplan   
American Civil Liberties Union of Michigan 
2966 Woodward Ave.  
Detroit, MI 48201 
313.578.6800 
 

http://pflag-fr-detroit.org
mailto:info@pflag-fr-detroit.org
mailto:kofi48203@yahoo.com
http://ozonehouse.org/
mailto:msmsimmons1@gmail.com
mailto:cookc@calhounisd.org
mailto:gibsonk@resa.net
mailto:Pauline.Pruneau@oakland.k12.mi.us
mailto:crayburn@giresd.net
mailto:psteele@misd.net
mailto:psteele@misd.net
mailto:hawley@oakland.edu
mailto:binkley@oakland.edu
mailto:binkley@oakland.edu
mailto:jkaplan@aclumich.org
mailto:jkaplan@aclumich.org
http://www.aclumich.org/
http://www.aclumich.org/


Bullying in Michigan: What Our Kids Need Now and How to Get There Through 
Collaboration with Local School Districts and Statewide Policy Application 

Equality Michigan 
517.410.9179 
Emily Dievendorf   
Policy Director 

 
The Coming Out Process for the Millennial Generation 

Lisa Dalton, Ph.D., ACSW  
Social Work Program 
Department of Sociology, Anthropology and Social Work 
Oakland University 
514 Varner Hall 
Rochester, MI 48309-4401 
248.370.2426 
 

Youth Performance 

The Neutral Zone 
Riot Youth  
310 E. Washington  
Ann Arbor, Michigan, 48104 
734.214.9995 
Lori Roddy 
Associate Executive Director 
 
 

 

http://equalitymi.org/
mailto:Emily@equalitymi.org
mailto:dalton@oakland.edu
http://www.neutral-zone.org/programs/43/riot-youth
mailto:lori@neutral-zone.org
mailto:lori@neutral-zone.org
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